million reduction), minority interests ($620,000 reduction), and stockholders� equity ($27.6 million reduction) in the 2006 opening consolidated
balance sheet related to the cumulative correction of gains reported as described in the note below. There was also no effect on the operating,
financing or investing cash flows in the accompanying Consolidated Statements of Cash Flows for any quarter of any year previously presented.

103

Edgar Filing: REGENCY CENTERS CORP - Form 10-K

Index to Financial Statements 145

Table of Contents

Index to Financial Statements

Regency Centers Corporation

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements

December 31, 2008

2008:
First

Quarter
Second
Quarter

Third Quarter Fourth
QuarterReported Adj. Restated

Operating Data:
Revenues as originally reported $ 119,648 123,381 122,798 �  122,798 137,562
Reclassified to discontinued operations (4,143) (3,406) (2,419) �  (2,419) �

Adjusted Revenues $ 115,505 119,975 120,379 �  120,379 137,562

Operating expenses as originally reported $ 68,824 68,287 70,154 �  70,154 75,519
Reclassified to discontinued operations (2,401) (2,090) (1,229) �  (1,229) �

Adjusted Operating expenses $ 66,423 66,197 68,925 �  68,925 75,519

Other expenses as originally reported $ 20,320 23,453 (1,606) 10,716 9,110 54,410
Reclassified to discontinued operations �  �  �  �  �  �

Adjusted Other expenses $ 20,320 23,453 (1,606) 10,716 9,110 54,410

Minority interests as originally reported $ (1,402) (1,366) (1,419) 71 (1,348) (1,064)
Reclassified to discontinued operations 12 7 9 �  9 �

Adjusted Minority interests $ (1,390) (1,359) (1,410) 71 (1,339) (1,064)

Equity in income of investments in real estate partnerships $ 2,635 1,122 1,817 �  1,817 (282)

Income from continuing operations as originally reported $ 31,737 31,397 54,648 (10,645) 44,003 6,287
Reclassified to discontinued operations (1,730) (1,309) (1,181) (1,181) �

Adjusted Income from continuing operations $ 30,007 30,088 53,467 (10,645) 42,822 6,287

Income from discontinued operations as originally reported $ (99) 5,388 4,816 �  4,816 12,659
Reclassified to discontinued operations 1,730 1,309 1,181 �  1,181 �

Adjusted Income from discontinued operations $ 1,631 6,697 5,997 �  5,997 12,659

Net income $ 31,638 36,785 59,464 (10,645) 48,819 18,946

Preferred stock dividends $ (4,919) (4,919) (4,919) �  (4,919) (4,918)

Edgar Filing: REGENCY CENTERS CORP - Form 10-K

Index to Financial Statements 146

Net income for common stockholders $ 26,719 31,866 54,545 (10,645) 43,900 14,028

Net income per share:
Basic $ 0.38 0.45 0.78 (0.15) 0.63 0.20

Diluted $ 0.38 0.45 0.78 (0.15) 0.63 0.20

Balance Sheet Data:
Total assets (a) $ 4,167,473 4,248,030 4,192,880 (10,716) 4,182,164
Total debt $ 2,108,500 2,194,662 2,137,007 �  2,137,007
Total liabilities $ 2,277,344 2,371,115 2,313,813 �  2,313,813
Minority interests (a) $ 77,403 67,117 67,223 (71) 67,152
Stockholders� equity(a) $ 1,812,726 1,809,798 1,811,844 (10,645) 1,801,199

104

Edgar Filing: REGENCY CENTERS CORP - Form 10-K

Index to Financial Statements 147

Table of Contents

Index to Financial Statements

Regency Centers Corporation

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements

December 31, 2008

2007:
First

Quarter
Second
Quarter

Third
Quarter

Fourth
Quarter

Operating Data:
Revenues as originally reported $ 106,715 108,760 116,980 119,796
Reclassified to discontinued operations (3,882) (3,888) (4,028) (3,871)

Adjusted Revenues $ 102,833 104,872 112,952 115,925

Operating expenses as originally reported $ 58,755 61,065 63,611 73,671
Reclassified to discontinued operations (2,364) (2,275) (2,321) (2,308)